INTERGOVERNMENTAL MEETING
INTERGOVERNMENTAL MEETING - PARTICIPANTS TELLURIDE,
MOUNTAIN VILLAGE, OPHIR, NORWOOD, SAWPIT, SAN MIGUEL

COUNTY

INTERGOVERNMENTAL MEETING
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2021 — 1:30 PM

1:30 pm CALL TO ORDER - Join a Meeting, Zoom.us, Meeting, Zoom.us, Meeting ID
#534.180.495, Password 014764, audio 1-301-715-8592 or 1-253-215-8782

ROLL CALL
WORK SESSIONS - Mental Health Services in San Miguel County

1. 1:35 pm Update with the San Miguel County Behavioral Health Solutions Panel.
30 mins Presented By: Corinne Cavender, Tri-County Health Network; Carol Friedrich,
Director of Social Services

2. 2:05 pm Implementation and Update of the CORE (Co-Responder) program through San
Miguel County.
30 mins Presented By: Sheriff Bill Masters, Jennifer Dinsmore, Chief Administrative
Officer; Robin Slater, Co-Responder for the CORE Program

3. 2:35 pm Update with the Center for Mental Health (request number of San Miguel County
residents served, service hours provided, staffing updates and outlooks with the pending
merger) :

30 mins Presented By: TBD

OTHER BUSINESS

1. 3:05 pm Opioid Litigation Settlement Information.
20 mins Presented By: Heidi K Williams, Director of Opioid Response

2. 3:25 pm Jurisdictional Updates - Including a Housing Update.
4:00 pm ADJOURNMENT
Next Meeting:

1. Proposed next meetings:
* February 14, 2022 Town of Telluride Hosts
May 9, 2022 Town of Ophir Hosts
August 8,2022  Town of Mountain Village Hosts
November 7, 2022 San Miguel County Hosts
2022 Calendar




IG Meeting Distribution List
October 4, 2021

Town of Mountain Village

San Miguel County

Susan Johnston
Laila Benitez
Patrick Berry
Harvey Mogenson
Dan Caton

Jack Gilbride
Marti Prohaska
Pete Duprey
Michelle Haynes
Zoe Dohnal
Kathrine Warren
Paul Wisor

sjohnston@rritnvillage.org
lailabenitez@mtnvillage.org
pberry@mtnvillage.org

hmogenson@mtnvillage.org -

dcaton@mtnvillage.org
jgilbride@mtnvillage.org
mprohaska@mtnvillage.org
pduprey@mtnvillage.org
mhaynes@mtnvillage.org
zdohnal@mtnvillage.org
kwarren@mtnvillage.org
pwisor@mtnvillage.org

Mike Bordogna
Lance Waring
Kris Holstrom
Hilary Cooper
Amy Markwell
Kaye Simonson
Jennifer Dinsmore
Carmen Warfield
Starr Jamison
Lindsey Mills
Chris Lambert

mikeb@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
lancew@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
krish@Sanmiguelcountyco.gov
hilaryc@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
amym@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
kayes@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
jenniferd@sanmiguelsheriff.org
carmenw@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
starrj@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
lindseym@sanmiguelcountyco.gov
chrisl@sanmiguelcountyco.gov

- Town of Telluride

Other Towns and Entities

Ross Herzog
Tiffany Kavanaugh
Kevin Geiger

Josh Comte
Adrienne Christy
Todd Brown
Jessie Rae Arguelles
Geneva Shaunette
Delanie Young
Lars Carlson

Tom Watkinson
David Nepsky

rherzog@telluride-co.gov
tkavanaugh@telluride-co.gov
kgeiger@telluride-co.gov
jcomte@telluride-co.gov
achristy@telluride-co.gov
tbrown@telluride-co.gov
jarguelles@telluride-co.gov
gshaunette@telluride-co.gov
dyoung@telluride-co.gov
Icarlson@telluride-co.gov
twatkinson@telluride-co.gov
dnepsky@telluride-co.gov

Media

KOTO News
Telluride Daily Planet

news@koto.org
editor@telluridenews.com

SMRHA: Carenna Howard corenna@smrha.org

Ophir: Corinne Platt
John Wontrobski
Sawpit: Mike Kimball

Norwood: Patti Grafmyer

mayor@ophir.us
johnwontrobski@yahoo.com
michaelnjoyce@msn.com
grafmyer@norwoodtown.com

townmanager@ricocolorado.gov

Region 10 Michelle Haynes mhaynes@region10.net

Michael Martelon
Paul Major
Elaine Demas
Kim Wheels
Telluride Library

Lawson Hill HOA Pam Hall

U.S.F.S. Megan Eno
Telluride Fire District
TMVOA

SMART

Telski

Colorado Flights

michael@telluride.com
paul@telluridefoundation.org
Elaine@telluridefoundation.org
kim@ecoactionpartners.org
slanderyou@telluridelibrary.org
lawsonhill@gmail.com
megan.eno@usda.gov
jbennett@telluridefire.com
anton@tmvoa.org
david.averill@smarttelluride.com
Robert@telski.com
matt@coloradoflights.org




